

For Immediate Release: January 11, 2021

Contact: Alanna Conley info@kegelforjudge.org or (414) 301-3638

## Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley endorses Katie Kegel for Circuit Court

MILWAUKEE — The campaign for Katie Kegel for Judge in Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 3, today announced she has received the endorsement of Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley.

"As Milwaukee County Executive, one of my top priorities is working to achieve racial equity and I know to make that happen we need buy-in from leaders in our justice system," said Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley. "Katie Kegel is an emerging leader who wholeheartedly understands and shares that goal. That is why I am excited to endorse her in her race for judge. With her background as a public defender, Katie gets the difficulties facing so many in Milwaukee County and is committed to improving our justice system for all."

"I am incredibly thankful to have earned the endorsement of County Executive David Crowley," said Kegel. "Milwaukee County has a lot of positive momentum, but we still face some significant challenges. Building a better justice system is a key part of addressing those challenges and I promise to do my part every single day."

See Katie Kegel's full list of endorsers here.

The election is April 6, 2021.

###

## About Katie Kegel

Katie Kegel is respected as an advocate and skilled trial attorney. Since 2011, she has handled felony and misdemeanor cases as a staff attorney for the WI State Public Defender. Katie Kegel is active in a number of community and professional development groups including Milwaukee Forum, Emerge Wisconsin, Common Ground, the First Unitarian Society of Milwaukee, the Association of Women Lawyers, and the American Constitution Society.

Katie is a former Brewcity Bruiser roller derby skater, Ironman triathlete, and loves to swim in Lake Michigan with the Klode Kru. She is married to Noel Kegel, co-owner and president of Wheel & Sprocket.